SERVICE REPORT - FEBRUARY 2025
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2025 2024 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2025 2024
102,554 107,135 434 Columbia Public Library 211,228 224,871
7,251 7,538 384 Callaway County Public Library 15,715 15,440
5,563 5377 354 Southern Boone County Public Library 11,628 11,173
4,629 4,641  03% Holts Summit Public Library 9,696 9,779
99,850 101,371 154  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 210,947 209,063
5,294 6,252 1534  Outreach Circulation 9,057 12,407
905 1,109 84% Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville) 1,851 2,229
226,046 233,423 324 Total Materials Circulated 470,122 484,962
LIBRARY VISITS
31,299 35,129 109% Columbia Public Library 62,598 66,849
4,280 4345 154, Callaway County Public Library* 8,873 7,611
2,622 2970 417 Southern Boone County Public Library 5,897 5,697
1,478 1,803 .80% Holts Summit Public Library 3,043 3,494
740 1,234 400% Bookmobile 1,659 1,940
204 217 60w Delivery Services 386 403

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

91,860 93,325  _16% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 206,654 205,501
3,220 2,838 1354 Database Uses 6,789 5,826
4271 4765  104% Internet Computer Sessions 8,726 8,871
4,750 5054  on Wireless Access Point Uses 9,230 9,629

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

10,141 11,972 453%  Columbia Public Library 20,747 22,672
978 1,036 s6% Callaway County Public Library 1,984 2,050
845 1,086 2229  Southern Boone County Public Library 1,723 1,897
593 650  8s% Holts Summit Public Library 1,182 1,244

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

142 153 72v%  Library Programs 264 278
2,297 3,152 2714 Number in Attendance 4,376 5,464
17 7  1a29% Tours, Booths and Presentations 30 17

650 325  1000% Estimated Number in Attendance 1,128 602

-6.1%

1.8%

4.1%

-0.8%

0.9%

-27.0%

-17.0%

-3.1%

-6.4%

16.6%

3.5%

-12.9%

-14.5%

-4.2%

0.6%

16.5%

-1.6%

-4.1%

-8.5%

-3.2%

-9.2%

-5.0%

-5.0%

-19.9%

76.5%

87.4%



MONTH
2025 2024
64 80
82 85
5 3
17 17
14 7
12 24
3
9 11
354,578 357,098
13,6906 14,007
15,953 16,517
37655 37,511
164 188
1,063 1,060
102,295 99,728
525404 526,109

-20.0%

-3.5%

66.7%

0.0%

100.0%

-50.0%

33.3%

-18.2%

-0.7%

-2.2%

-3.4%

0.4%

-12.8%

0.3%

2.6%

-0.1%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

* 2025 Monthly number has been divided by two to compensate for a faulty door counter

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2025
130
167

10
28

25
31

5
12

CUMUILATIVE

2024
143
167

8
30

17
43

5
19

-9.1%

0.0%

25.0%

-6.7%

47.1%

-27.9%

0.0%

-36.8%



