SERVICE REPORT - FEBRUARY 2025 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH			<u>C</u>		<u>CUMULATIVE</u>					
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>					
102,554	107,135	-4.3%	Columbia Public Library	211,228	224,871	-6.1%				
7,251	7,538	-3.8%	Callaway County Public Library	15,715	15,440	1.8%				
5,563	5,377	3.5%	Southern Boone County Public Library	11,628	11,173	4.1%				
4,629	4,641	-0.3%	Holts Summit Public Library	9,696	9,779	-0.8%				
99,850	101,371	-1.5%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	210,947	209,063	0.9%				
5,294	6,252	-15.3%	Outreach Circulation	9,057	12,407	-27.0%				
905	1,109	-18.4%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	1,851	2,229	-17.0%				
226,046	233,423	-3.2%	Total Materials Circulated	470,122	484,962	-3.1%				
			LIBRARY VISITS							
31,299	35,129	-10.9%	Columbia Public Library	62,598	66,849	-6.4%				
4,280	4,345	-1.5%	Callaway County Public Library*	8,873	7,611	16.6%				
2,622	2,970	-11.7%	Southern Boone County Public Library	5,897	5,697	3.5%				
1,478	1,803	-18.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	3,043	3,494	-12.9%				
740	1,234	-40.0%	Bookmobile	1,659	1,940	-14.5%				
204	217	-6.0%	Delivery Services	386	403	-4.2%				
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES							
91,860	93,325	-1.6%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	206,654	205,501	0.6%				
3,220	2,838	13.5%	Database Uses	6,789	5,826	16.5%				
4,271	4,765	-10.4%	Internet Computer Sessions	8,726	8,871	-1.6%				
4, 750	5,054	-6.0%	Wireless Access Point Uses	9,230	9,629	-4.1%				
REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS										
10,141	11,972	-15.3%	Columbia Public Library	20,747	22,672	-8.5%				
978	1,036	-5.6%	Callaway County Public Library	1,984	2,050	-3.2%				
845	1,086	-22.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	1,723	1,897	-9.2%				
593	650	-8.8%	Holts Summit Public Library	1,182	1,244	-5.0%				
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS										
142	153	-7.2%	Library Programs	264	278	-5.0%				
2,297	3,152	-27.1%	Number in Attendance	4,376	5,464	-19.9%				
17	7	142.9%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	30	17	76.5%				
650	325	100.0%	Estimated Number in Attendance	1,128	602	87.4%				

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>	
64	80	-20.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	130	143	-9.1%
82	85	-3.5%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	167	167	0.0%
5	3	66.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	10	8	25.0%
17	17	0.0%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	28	30	-6.7%
14	7	100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	25	17	47.1%
12	24	-50.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	31	43	-27.9%
4	3	33.3%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	5	5	0.0%
9	11	-18.2%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	12	19	-36.8%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
354,578	357,098	-0.7%	Books			
13,696	14,007	-2.2%	Spoken Recordings			
15,953	16,517	-3.4%	Music Recordings			
37,655	37,511	0.4%	Video Recordings			
164	188	-12.8%	Devices			
1,063	1,060	0.3%	Kits			
102,295	99,728	2.6%	Digital Materials			
525,404	526,109	-0.1%	Total Materials			

^{*} 2025 Monthly number has been divided by two to compensate for a faulty door counter

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.